



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING  
CO, INC.**

**J.K. MEURER CORPORATION**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
<b>ELBROOK AVENUE</b>								
1	253*	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	105	SY	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$58.00	\$6,090.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	5,179	SY	\$3.15	\$16,313.85	\$3.30	\$17,090.70
3	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	518	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,554.00	\$5.00	\$2,590.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	120	CY	\$205.00	\$24,600.00	\$222.00	\$26,640.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.25")	200	CY	\$235.00	\$47,000.00	\$254.00	\$50,800.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	5,179	SY	\$1.14	\$5,904.06	\$1.25	\$6,473.75
7	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,930.00	\$9,650.00
8	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	380	FOOT	\$52.00	\$19,760.00	\$47.00	\$17,860.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, D.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EACH	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
10	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, D.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
11	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
13	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
14	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	644	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	0.30	MI	\$7,257.00	\$2,177.10	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00
16	644	STOP LINE, 24"	15	FOOT	\$8.24	\$123.60	\$10.00	\$150.00
17	644	CROSSWALK LINE	312	FOOT	\$4.12	\$1,285.44	\$5.00	\$1,560.00
18	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	161	FOOT	\$4.12	\$663.32	\$5.00	\$805.00



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING  
CO, INC.**

**J.K. MEURER CORPORATION**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
19	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	2	EACH	\$824.00	\$1,648.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
20	644	PARKING STALL MARKING	156	FOOT	\$2.50	\$390.00	\$2.75	\$429.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - ELBROOK AVENUE</b>						\$172,119.37		\$172,638.45
<b>MEADOW RIDGE LANE</b>								
20	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	100	SY	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
21	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	4647	SY	\$3.15	\$14,638.05	\$3.30	\$15,335.10
22	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	465	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$5.00	\$2,325.00
23	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	110	CY	\$205.00	\$22,550.00	\$222.00	\$24,420.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (2")	175	CY	\$235.00	\$41,125.00	\$222.00	\$38,850.00
25	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	4647	SY	\$1.14	\$5,297.58	\$1.25	\$5,808.75
26	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVE APRON, 7" THICK)	20	SY	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$136.00	\$2,720.00
27	605	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	101	LF	\$33.00	\$3,333.00	\$63.00	\$6,363.00
28	605	CONNECT EXISTING DOWNSPOUT TO NEW DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
29	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE	1,550	FOOT	\$47.00	\$72,850.00	\$53.00	\$82,150.00
30	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	55	FOOT	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$47.00	\$2,585.00
31	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, D.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	7.00	EACH	\$1,575.00	\$11,025.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
32	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, S.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
33	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, D.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	7	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$720.00	\$5,040.00



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING  
CO, INC.**

**J.K. MEURER CORPORATION**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
34	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, S.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	2	EACH	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
35	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
36	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
37	644	STOP LINE, 24"	29	FOOT	\$8.24	\$238.96	\$10.00	\$290.00
38	SPL	CURB, SAW CUT AND SEAL CRACKS	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - MEADOW RIDGE LANE</b>						<b>\$217,557.59</b>		<b>\$230,036.85</b>
<b>BLUEGRASS LANE</b>								
38	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
39	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	2,044	SY	\$3.15	\$6,438.60	\$3.30	\$6,745.20
40	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	205	GAL	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00
41	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	50	CY	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$222.00	\$11,100.00
42	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.25")	80	CY	\$235.00	\$18,800.00	\$254.00	\$20,320.00
43	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	2,044	SY	\$1.14	\$2,330.16	\$1.25	\$2,555.00
44	441	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVE AND REPLACE	100	SF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
45	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVE APRON, 7" THICK)	30	SY	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
46	608	CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$17.25	\$690.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
47	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	122	FOOT	\$54.00	\$6,588.00	\$47.00	\$5,734.00
48	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
50	644	STOP LINE, 24"	14	FOOT	\$8.24	\$115.36	\$10.00	\$140.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - BLUEGRASS LANE</b>						<b>\$68,577.12</b>		<b>\$63,869.20</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$458,254.08</b>		<b>\$466,544.50</b>



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**BARRETT PAVING**

**ADLETA CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

**JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
<b>ELBROOK AVENUE</b>										
1	253*	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	105	SY	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$88.81	\$9,325.05	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	5,179	SY	\$3.05	\$15,795.95	\$3.53	\$18,281.87	\$3.00	\$15,537.00
3	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	518	GAL	\$4.00	\$2,072.00	\$7.49	\$3,879.82	\$4.00	\$2,072.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	120	CY	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$237.54	\$28,504.80	\$242.00	\$29,040.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.25")	200	CY	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$271.78	\$54,356.00	\$280.00	\$56,000.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	5,179	SY	\$1.15	\$5,955.85	\$1.34	\$6,939.86	\$1.90	\$9,840.10
7	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5	EACH	\$1,525.00	\$7,625.00	\$1,754.97	\$8,774.85	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
8	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	380	FOOT	\$51.45	\$19,551.00	\$42.80	\$16,264.00	\$78.00	\$29,640.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, D.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EACH	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,909.01	\$5,818.02	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, D.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	2	EACH	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$655.45	\$1,310.90	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
11	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$672.14	\$1,344.28	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,681.55	\$16,681.55	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
13	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
14	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	644	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	0.30	MI	\$7,257.00	\$2,177.10	\$6,762.38	\$2,028.71	\$10,500.00	\$3,150.00
16	644	STOP LINE, 24"	15	FOOT	\$8.25	\$123.75	\$16.05	\$240.75	\$12.00	\$180.00
17	644	CROSSWALK LINE	312	FOOT	\$4.50	\$1,404.00	\$6.42	\$2,003.04	\$6.25	\$1,950.00
18	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	161	FOOT	\$4.50	\$724.50	\$6.42	\$1,033.62	\$6.25	\$1,006.25



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**BARRETT PAVING**

**ADLETA CONTRUCTION, INC.**

**JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
19	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	2	EACH	\$824.00	\$1,648.00	\$642.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00
20	644	PARKING STALL MARKING	156	FOOT	\$2.50	\$390.00	\$3.21	\$500.76	\$3.80	\$592.80
<b>SUBTOTAL - ELBROOK AVENUE</b>						\$175,582.15		\$182,316.88		\$218,338.15
<b>MEADOW RIDGE LANE</b>										
20	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	100	SY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$88.81	\$8,881.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
21	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	4647	SY	\$3.05	\$14,173.35	\$3.53	\$16,403.91	\$3.00	\$13,941.00
22	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	465	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.49	\$3,482.85	\$4.00	\$1,860.00
23	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	110	CY	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$237.54	\$26,129.40	\$242.00	\$26,620.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (2")	175	CY	\$260.00	\$45,500.00	\$271.78	\$47,561.50	\$280.00	\$49,000.00
25	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	4647	SY	\$1.15	\$5,344.05	\$1.34	\$6,226.98	\$1.90	\$8,829.30
26	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVE APRON, 7" THICK)	20	SY	\$124.65	\$2,493.00	\$124.30	\$2,486.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
27	605	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	101	LF	\$35.00	\$3,535.00	\$57.60	\$5,817.60	\$53.00	\$5,353.00
28	605	CONNECT EXISTING DOWNSPOUT TO NEW DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$238.76	\$477.52	\$375.00	\$750.00
29	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE	1,550	FOOT	\$45.85	\$71,067.50	\$48.16	\$74,648.00	\$69.00	\$106,950.00
30	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	55	FOOT	\$51.45	\$2,829.75	\$42.80	\$2,354.00	\$78.00	\$4,290.00
31	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, D.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	7.00	EACH	\$2,685.00	\$18,795.00	\$2,909.00	\$20,363.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
32	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, S.G.I., REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2.00	EACH	\$2,285.00	\$4,570.00	\$1,944.09	\$3,888.18	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
33	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, D.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	7	EACH	\$1,385.00	\$9,695.00	\$655.45	\$4,588.15	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00



**AMBERLEY 2022 RESURFACING PROGRAM  
VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY VILLAGE, OHIO  
PROJECT: 210757  
Bid Date 4/12/2022**

**BARRETT PAVING**

**ADLETA CONTRUCTION, INC.**

**JOHN R. JURGENSON COMPANY**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
34	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, S.G.I., TYPE "L" GRATE	2	EACH	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$586.80	\$1,173.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
35	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$672.14	\$1,344.28	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
36	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
37	644	STOP LINE, 24"	29	FOOT	\$8.25	\$239.25	\$16.05	\$465.45	\$12.00	\$348.00
38	SPL	CURB, SAW CUT AND SEAL CRACKS	3	EACH	\$35.50	\$106.50	\$480.53	\$1,441.59	\$53.00	\$159.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - MEADOW RIDGE LANE</b>						<b>\$227,228.40</b>		<b>\$228,268.01</b>		<b>\$307,200.30</b>
<b>BLUEGRASS LANE</b>										
38	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$88.81	\$4,440.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
39	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	2,044	SY	\$3.05	\$6,234.20	\$3.53	\$7,215.32	\$3.00	\$6,132.00
40	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	205	GAL	\$4.00	\$820.00	\$7.49	\$1,535.45	\$4.00	\$820.00
41	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$237.54	\$11,877.00	\$242.00	\$12,100.00
42	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.25")	80	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$271.78	\$21,742.40	\$280.00	\$22,400.00
43	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	2,044	SY	\$1.15	\$2,350.60	\$1.34	\$2,738.96	\$1.90	\$3,883.60
44	441	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVE AND REPLACE	100	SF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$112.49	\$11,249.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
45	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVE APRON, 7" THICK)	30	SY	\$124.65	\$3,739.50	\$121.04	\$3,631.20	\$185.00	\$5,550.00
46	608	CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$13.25	\$530.00	\$13.86	\$554.40	\$20.00	\$800.00
47	609	CURB, TYPE 6, REMOVE AND REPLACE	122	FOOT	\$51.45	\$6,276.90	\$42.80	\$5,221.60	\$78.00	\$9,516.00
48	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$672.14	\$1,344.28	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
50	644	STOP LINE, 24"	14	FOOT	\$8.25	\$115.50	\$16.05	\$224.70	\$12.00	\$168.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - BLUEGRASS LANE</b>						<b>\$72,866.70</b>		<b>\$72,309.81</b>		<b>\$101,769.60</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$475,677.25</b>		<b>\$482,894.70</b>		<b>\$627,308.05</b>